

U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service Bureau of Land Management National Park Service Bureau of Indian Affairs

## Federal Subsistence Board Meeting Advisory



Forest Service

For Immediate Release: January 8, 2020

**Contact:** Suzanne Worker (907) 786-3677 or (800) 478-1456 suzanne worker@fws.gov

## Federal Subsistence Board to hold work session in Anchorage, January 28 – 29, 2020

The Federal Subsistence Board (Board) will hold a work session January 28 – 29, 2020, in the Denali Room on the fourth floor of the Federal Building at 222 W. 7<sup>th</sup> Avenue in Anchorage. The meeting will begin at 9:00 a.m. daily.

During the work session, the Board will consider projects proposed for funding under the 2020 Fisheries Resource Monitoring Plan. Additionally, the Board will discuss or receive briefings on the Partners for Fisheries Monitoring program, the Alaska Native Science and Engineering Program, and Office of Subsistence Management staffing and budget updates. The Board may discuss other business items. No regulatory decisions will be made during this work session.

The public is invited to attend either in person or by teleconference. Those attending in person must enter the Federal Building through a security checkpoint, and will need photo identification. To participate in this meeting by teleconference, dial toll-free (888) 566-1030 (passcode 3344290). The full agenda and meeting materials will be posted to the Federal Subsistence Management Program's website prior to the meeting, at www.doi.gov/subsistence/board.

The Federal Subsistence Board is committed to providing access to this meeting for all participants. Please direct requests for sign language interpreting services, closed captioning, or other accommodation needs to the Office of Subsistence Management at (800) 478-1456 or (907) 786-3888 or by e-mail, subsistence@fws.gov at least seven business days prior to the meeting.

Additional information on the Federal Subsistence Management Program may be found on the web at www.doi.gov/subsistence or by visiting www.facebook.com/subsistencealaska.

Missing out on the latest Federal subsistence issues? If you'd like to receive emails and notifications on the Federal Subsistence Management Program you may subscribe for regular updates by emailing <a href="mailto:fws-fsb-subsistence-request@lists.fws.gov">fws-fsb-subsistence-request@lists.fws.gov</a>.

-###-